

3rd Year Maintenance

1.

Name of work - Dhamauli-Khirauna road
 Situation of work - ^{Supraeng Yatri shed to Supa}
 Agency by which work is executed - ^{Punchayat Sarkar Phaw} Arvind Kumar
 Date of measurement - 13-6-23
 No. and date of agreement - SAD-57/2018-1
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Date of commencement				8-3-19	
Date of completion (Aggr)				7-3-20	
Date of completion (Actual)				7-3-20	
1) Restoration of rain cuts					
do do - as per T/S -					
2x	11.0M	0.60M	0.30M		3.96M ³
2x	30.0M	0.80M	0.30M		14.40M ³
5x	16.0M	1.00M	0.30M		24.00M ³
5x	30.0M	0.90M	0.30M		40.50M ³
					82.86M ³
2) Making up of berms/					
Shoulders do do - T/S -					
2x5	30.0M	0.90M			270.00M ²
2x8	30.0M	0.70M			336.00M ²
2x4	15.0M	0.86M			103.20M ²
					709.20M ²
3) Repair of pot holes filled					
with 75mm WBM do do - T/S					
13x	0.60M	0.60M			4.68M ²
6x	1.60M	1.20M			11.52M ²
8x	1.90M	1.30M			19.76M ²
10x	1.00M	0.60M			6.00M ²
14x	1.80M	1.40M			35.28M ²
16x	0.60M	0.30M			2.88M ²
2x	11.00M	0.60M			13.20M ²
					93.32M ²

Continuation

A1

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>				
(1) Restoration of rain cuts				
do do - T.Ls -				
82.86M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. ①				
82.86M ³ @ Rs 18.32 per M ³ -				Rs 3134.80
(2) Making up of berms/shoulders				
do do - as per T.Ls -				
709.20M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. ①				
709.20M ² @ Rs 57.14 per M ² -				Rs 40524.48
(3) Repair of pot holes filled with 75 mm worn do do - T.Ls -				
93.32M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. ①				
93.32M ² @ Rs 231.95 per M ² -				Rs 21646.00
(4) Patch repair with 20mm premium carpet with seal coat do do - T.Ls -				
93.32M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. ②				
93.32M ² @ Rs 199.32 per M ² -				Rs 18601.00
(5) Maintenance of H.P. culvert do do - T.Ls -				
5.00Nos - Vide T.M.B.P. ②				
5.00Nos @ Rs 109.67 per No. -				Rs 548.35
(6) Maintenance of road Signs do do - T.Ls -				
0.30KM - Vide T.M.B.P. ②				
0.30KM @ Rs 1066.50 per KM -				Rs 320.00
				Rs 11738.70

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(7) Maintenance of 200 M $\times$ 1 KM stones - do - do - T/S -					R 11798.71 = 00
0.36 KM - Vide T.M.B.P. (2)					
0.36 KM @ Rs 570.80 per km - R 205 = 00					
(8) (i) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs - do - do - T/S -					
3.00 Nos - Vide T.M.B.P. (2)					
3.00 Nos @ Rs 105.39 per no. - R 316 = 00					
(ii) Cutting of shrubs along road way - do - do - T/S -					
14.00 Nos - Vide T.M.B.P. (2)					
14.00 Nos @ Rs 6.47 per no. - R 91 = 00					
(iii) Trimming of grass & weeds - do - do - T/S -					
7.50 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (2)					
7.50 M ² @ Rs 2.16 per M ² - R 16 = 00					
(9) Painting on Parapet wall - do - do - T/S -					
78.72 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (3)					
78.72 M ² @ Rs 108.50 per M ² - R 8541 = 00					
(10) Road marking on bituminous surface - do - do - T/S -					
266.00 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (3)					
266.00 M ² @ Rs 850.91 per M ² - R 226342 =					
(11) Road marking on c/s surface - do - do - T/S -					
139.00 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (3)					
139.00 M ² @ Rs 953.79 per M ² - R 132577 =					
					R 486075 =

Continuation

[illegible]

Scanned with CamScanner

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	4th Year Maintenance				
Name of work	Dhamawli Khiroung road				
	in Supasang Xatished to				
	Supasang Xatished to				
Agency	Arvind Kumar Bhawan				
Date of commencement	9-3-19				
Date of completion (Actual)	7-3-20				
Date of Entry	19-3-24				

1) Restoration of raincuts/ Berms do do - TLS -					
$2 \times 22.0 \text{ M} \times 0.60 \text{ M} \times 0.30 \text{ M} = 7.92 \text{ M}^3$					
$2 \times 24.0 \text{ M} \times 0.65 \text{ M} \times 0.30 \text{ M} = 9.36 \text{ M}^3$					

$8 \times 14.0 \text{ M} \times 0.80 \text{ M} \times 0.30 \text{ M} = 26.88 \text{ M}^3$					
$6 \times 17.0 \text{ M} \times 0.70 \text{ M} \times 0.30 \text{ M} = 21.42 \text{ M}^3$					
$4 \times 30.0 \text{ M} \times 0.85 \text{ M} \times 0.30 \text{ M} = 30.60 \text{ M}^3$					
					96.18 M^3

2) Making up of berms/ shoulders do do - TLS -					
$2 \times 10 \times 17.50 \text{ M} \times 0.60 \text{ M} = 210.00 \text{ M}^2$					
$2 \times 5 \times 30.00 \text{ M} \times 0.65 \text{ M} = 195.00 \text{ M}^2$					
$2 \times 4 \times 30.00 \text{ M} \times 0.75 \text{ M} = 180.00 \text{ M}^2$					
$2 \times 5 \times 30.0 \text{ M} \times 0.80 \text{ M} = 240.00 \text{ M}^2$					
					825.00 M^2

3) Repair of Pot holes					
filled with 75 MM WBM					
do do do per TLS -					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11) Restoration of concrete / Beam - do do - T.S. -					
96.18 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (8)					
96.18 M ³ @ Rs 378.32 per M ³					Rs 36387-
12) Making up of kerbs/shoulders - do do - T.S. -					
825.00 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (8)					
825.00 M ² @ Rs 57.14 per M ²					Rs 47140-
13) Repair of Pot holes filled with 75 MM W.B.M. - do do - T.S. -					
124.25 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (9)					
124.25 M ² @ Rs 231.95 per M ²					Rs 28820.25
14) Patch repair with 20 MM Mix Seal : Surbacing - do do - T.S. -					
124.25 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (9)					
124.25 M ² @ Rs 199.32 per M ²					Rs 24766.00
15) Maintenance of H.P. culvert - do do - T.S. -					
5.00 Nos - Vide T.M.B.P. (9)					
5.00 Nos @ Rs 1109.67 per no.					Rs 5548.00
16) Maintenance of road signs - do do - T.S. -					
0.30 km - Vide T.M.B.P. (10)					
0.30 km @ Rs 1066.50 per km					Rs 3202.50
					Rs 142981.00

Continuation

Continuation